

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19427	Version:	0	Name:	Memorandum of Understanding with Carpenters' District Council of Greater St. Louis & Vicinity.
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	3/20/2017		In control:	Legislature As A Whole	
On agenda:	3/20/2017			Final action:	4/3/2017
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with Carpenters' District Council of Greater St. Louis & Vicinity regarding the terms and conditions of employment of members of its bargaining unit within the Prosecuting Attorney's Office.				
Sponsors:	Tony Miller				
Indexes:	CARPENTERS' DISTRICT COUNCIL, MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING				
Code sections:					

## Attachments: 1. 19427adopt.pdf, 2. 19427-MOU-JACOMOSTLSKCSTL.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/3/2017	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
4/3/2017	0	County Legislature	reassign	
4/3/2017	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
3/28/2017	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
3/27/2017	0	Finance and Audit Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
3/27/2017	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	
3/21/2017	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
3/20/2017	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with Carpenters' District Council of Greater St. Louis & Vicinity regarding the terms and conditions of employment of members of its bargaining unit within the Prosecuting Attorney's Office.

**RESOLUTION NO. 19427**, March 20, 2017

**INTRODUCED BY** Tony Miller, County Legislator

WHEREAS, for the past several weeks, a team led by the Prosecuting Attorney has been negotiating

with the Carpenters' District Council of Greater St. Louis & Vicinity regarding the terms and conditions

of employment of members of its bargaining unit within the Prosecuting Attorney's Office; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney and the Union have concluded their negotiations and recommend approval of the proposed Memorandum of Understanding, a copy of which is attached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, the Union's bargaining unit have ratified the proposed Memorandum of Understanding; and,

WHEREAS, the approval of this Memorandum of Understanding is in the best interest of the health, welfare and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

and the Prosecuting Attorney be and hereby are authorized to execute the attached Memorandum of

Understanding on behalf of the County.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy	County Counselor
--------------	------------------

**County Counselor** 

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 19427 of March 20, 2017, was duly passed on April 3, 2017 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas <u>8</u> Nays <u>0</u>

Abstaining \_\_\_0 \_\_\_ Absent \_\_\_1\_\_\_\_

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Funds sufficient for expenditures required in 2017 were included in the annual budget. Funds to be expended in future years are subject to annual appropriation.

Date

Chief Financial Officer